XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  1
DATA SHEET
XSW: XSW for Bluetooth conversion of standard
low voltage light switches
Figure 1: XSW-DIM-01-BK1 Bluetooth converter for 0-10V dimming switches
Figure 2: XSW-LVC-8A-BK1 Bluetooth converter for low voltage contact switches
Figure 3: XSW-LVC-8x-BK1 bottom, showing wire

XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  4
ORDERING GUIDE
GUIDE TO PART NUMBERING
Product family - Switch Compatibility - Circuits Form factor
XSW  DIM = 0-10V dimmer
LVC = Low Voltage
Contact switch
 01 = 1 circuit
4A = 4 button, common anode LEDs
4C = 4 button, common cathode LEDs
8A = 8 button, common anode LEDs
8C = 8 button, common cathode LEDs
BK1 = black plastic
housing
AVAILABLE PARTS
Part Number Description
XSW-DIM-01-BK1 XSW, 0-10V dimmer, 1 circuit, black plastic housing
XSW-LVC-4A-BK1 XSW, low voltage contact, 4 button, common anode, black plastic housing
XSW-LVC-4C-BK1 XSW, low voltage contact, 4 button, common cathode, black plastic housing
XSW-LVC-8A-BK1 XSW, low voltage contact, 8 button, common anode, black plastic housing
XSW-LVC-8C-BK1 XSW, low voltage contact, 8 button, common cathode, black plastic housing
XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  5
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 XSW-DIM-01-BK1 XSW-LVC-4x-BK1 XSW-LVC-8x-BK1
Note: XSW-LVC photos are of
8-button version
Form factor Standalone black ABS plastic housing (UL94 HB)
Dimensions 50mm x 25mm x 15.5mm 50mm x 35mm x 15mm
Weight 14g (including wire leads) 20g 20g
Operating temp 0˚C to +40˚C 0˚C to +40˚C 0˚C to +40˚C
Storage temp -40˚C to +60˚C -40˚C to +60˚C -40˚C to +60˚C
Recommended input voltage 15V to 48V DC 15V to 48V DC 15V to 48V DC
Maximum input voltage range* 12V to 50V DC 12V to 50V DC
Output voltage 0-10V DC1 12V DC2
Output current 100µA 4mA per LED3
Power connection Red & black flying leads 2 wire screw-down terminal
Power consumption – typical idle 12.5mA 11mA
Power consumption - minimum 1mA depending on configuration
Power consumption – active max 12.5mA 30mA with all LEDs illuminated4
See XSW application notes for conditions under which maximum limits are acceptable.
WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
Processor ARM® Cortex® M4F, 32-bit, 64 MHz
Encryption   AES HW Encryption
Memory  512 kB flash, 64 kB RAM
Wireless Protocol Bluetooth Low Energy v4.2. Bluetooth 5 Ready
Wireless Spectrum 2.4 GHz ISM band
Bandwidth 1 Mbps
Channels 40
Transmit Power -20 dBm to +4dBm
Receive Sensitivity -96 dBm
RSSI Resolution 1 dBm
1 Only when operating at or above the recommended minimum input voltage.
2 Only when operating at or above the recommended minimum input voltage.
3 LED current must be controlled on the load side: XSW-LVC does not control current to LEDs
4 If more than 4 LEDs are illuminated, XSW-LVC will apply 50% PWM to the LED output to limit total current
XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  6
MECHANICAL DRAWING: XSW-DIM
MECHANICAL DRAWING, XSW-LVC-4
XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  7
MECHANICAL DRAWING, XSW-LVC-8
ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY
RoHS compliant
Lead content: None
Mercury content: None
UV or IRC Emissions: None
XIS
2019 June 25  Data Sheet – Xicato XSW switch converter  8
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
ELECTRICAL SAFETY